Shareholder”) for acquiring 4,74,350 Equity Shares (“Sale Shares") of face value of Rs. 10 each at 
a price of Rs. 15/- each. 

The shares will be acquired as follows: 

- 4,00,000 equity shares by Acquirer-1, and 
- 74,350 equity shares by Acquirer-2. 

The shares will be acquired at a total consideration of Rs. 71,15,250 (Rupees Seventy-One Lakhs 
Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only), at a price of Rs. 15/- per equity share, pursuant to the 
terms and conditions set forth in the Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA"). 

Pictorial representation of underlying transactions triggering open offer: 

Existing Share Capital - Prior to Preferential Issue

[...]

(iii) Seller-1 to Seller-7 have agreed to sell and the purchaser has agreed to purchase the shares, free 
and clear of all liens, encumbrances, claim and other obligations.  

(iv)     The purchase price payable by purchaser to the Seller 1 to Seller 7 for the shares of Selling 
Company (“the Purchase Price”) is Rs. 44,61,26,985/- (Rupees Forty-Four Crore Sixty-One Lakhs 
Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Five Only). 

(v) The Payment of the Purchase Price shall be satisfied by consideration other than cash as mentioned 
below: 
a. Seller 1- will be allotted 1,28,66,032 fully paid-up Equity shares of the Purchaser, i.e. Target 

Company, of face value Rs.

[...]

shareholders by way of another public announcement in the same newspapers where the DPS has 
appeared. The same will also be informed to SEBI and BSE. 

7.2 Financial Arrangements 

7.2.1 Assuming full acceptance under the offer, the maximum consideration payable by the Acquirers 

under the offer would be Rs. 22,46,40,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crores Forty-Six Lacs Forty 
Thousand Only) (“maximum consideration”) i.e., consideration payable for acquisition of 
1,49,76,000 equity shares of the target Company at offer price of Rs. 15.00/- per Equity Share. 

7.2.2 The Acquirers have adequate resources to meet the financial requirements of the Open Offer.

[...]

Lower Parel (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400011 
Tel: +91 22-4961 4132 
E-mail: support@purvashare.com 
Website: www.purvashare.com 
SEBI Registration No.: INR000001112 
Contact Person: Ms. Deepali Dhuri 

Dear Sir, 

Sub.:   Cash Offer for purchase of 1,49,76,000 (One Crore Forty-Nine Lacs Seventy-Six Thousand) Equity Shares of 

Sanmitra Commercial Limited (“SCL”) at a price of Rs. 15/- (Rupees Fifteen Only) per equity share. 

I/We refer to the Letter of Offer dated December 22, 2025 for acquiring the Equity Shares held by me/us in SCL. 

I/We, the undersigned, have read the Letter of Offer, Detailed Public Statement and understood their contents including the